Town of Amity

Resolution No. 2013-011

Title: Appointment of Donald Skinner to Deputy Supervisor

Offered by: Supervisor Charles.

At the *February 11th, 2013* Town of Amity Regular Town Board Meeting attended by Councilmen Mark Presutti, Jeff Zenoski, Brian Clendenin.

WHEARAS the town of board will make appointments as necessary

BE IT RESOLVED, the town board appoints Donald Skinner to the Office of Deputy Supervisor

Moved by Supervisor Charles Criss, Seconded by Councilman Presutti

Roll Call Vote: Ayes Nays A Absent
Charles Criss X
Brian Clendenin X
Jeff Zenoski X
Mark Presutti X

Carried

SS Belmont State of New York County of Allegany

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town of Amity, this 12th day of February 2013.

Richard Winterhalter
Town Clerk of the Town of Amity
Allegany County, New York